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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

D3: 23.23 2015D Erin Trahan

AA23.23

AAC23.85

Meet Qualifying:  28.27

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

VCHS JRCastell, Madison1 24.81   20.0

LCP JRBush, Katherine2 24.89   17.0

CABR SRMipro, Kathryn3 25.16   16.0

CABR SREngland, Madisyn4 25.52   15.0

EHS JRBe, Sara5 25.78   14.0

UHIGH 11Van Hoogstraten, Jenna6 26.05   13.0

EDW SOGautreaux, Bella7 26.10   12.0

SCC JRGuidry, Anna8 26.44   11.0

B - Final

EDW FRHusbands, Helen9 26.90   9.0

EDW JRWolfe, Emily10 26.94   7.0

EHS SRWhite, Emily11 26.99   6.0

CABR SOMipro, Rachael12 27.02   5.0

BHS18 SRGray, Alyssa13 27.09   4.0

DTSMA 12Bostick, Andie14 27.19   3.0

NV SRCastille, Kathryn15 27.21   2.0

SCC SOBrouwer, Courtney16 27.25   1.0

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 23.11 2005L Leigh Ann King

D3: 23.23 2015D Erin Trahan

AA23.23

AAC23.85

Meet Qualifying:  28.27

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

VCHS JRCastell, Madison1 24.73 q

CABR SRMipro, Kathryn2 24.86 q

LCP JRBush, Katherine3 25.02 q

CABR SREngland, Madisyn4 25.64 q

EHS JRBe, Sara5 26.05 q

EDW SOGautreaux, Bella6 26.18 q

UHIGH 11Van Hoogstraten, Jenna7 26.22 q

SCC JRGuidry, Anna8 26.75 q

EHS SRWhite, Emily9 26.81 q

CABR SOMipro, Rachael10 26.83 q

NV SRCastille, Kathryn11 26.97 q

SCC SOBrouwer, Courtney12 26.99 q

EDW JRWolfe, Emily13 27.00 q

EDW FRHusbands, Helen14 27.01 q

BHS18 SRGray, Alyssa15 27.08 q

DTSMA 12Bostick, Andie16 27.35 q

UHIGH 10Teepell, Georgia17 27.36

LHS FRLear, Sadie18 27.40

VCHS JRRobichaux, Madalyn19 27.55

LHS JRKeller, Caroline20 27.70

LHS SRVicknair, Madison21 27.84

EDW SOToups, Erin22 27.87

WLHSPowers, Katie23 27.96

LCS SOTheriot, Lily24 28.33

UA FRFlood, Julia25 28.37

LCS SOPayne, Haydn26 28.90

LMHS 12Malbrue, Ciera27 30.64

LMHS 12Jarreau, Lilyan28 31.16

SCC JRRoberts, Caroline--- DQ

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

D3: 52.58 2015D Chanler Turnley

AA50.29

AAC51.13

Meet Qualifying:  1:02.90

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LCP JRBush, Katherine1 53.57   20.0

26.05 27.52

UHIGH 12Cangelosi, Johannah2 53.72   17.0

26.00 27.72

CABR SRMipro, Kathryn3 53.80   16.0

25.79 28.01

VCHS JRCastell, Madison4 54.88   15.0

26.14 28.74

LCS SOFerguson, Iman5 55.19   14.0

26.56 28.63

EHS FRBennett, Alexa6 55.34   13.0

26.75 28.59

EHS JRBe, Sara7 56.44   12.0

26.94 29.50

UHIGH 7Saurage, Maddox8 58.40   11.0

27.74 30.66

B - Final

VCHS JRFolse, Elise9 58.76   9.0

28.16 30.60

NV SRCastille, Kathryn10 59.38   7.0

27.95 31.43

EHS SRWhite, Emily11 59.69   6.0

28.50 31.19

BHS18 SRGray, Alyssa12 59.96   5.0

28.19 31.77

SCC SOBrouwer, Courtney13 1:00.87   4.0

29.19 31.68

EHS FRWilliams, Ellie14 1:01.18   3.0

29.36 31.82

LHS SRVicknair, Madison15 1:01.52   2.0

28.84 32.68

LHS JRDufresne, Kami16 1:01.96   1.0

29.48 32.48

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 49.97 2015L Amy Miller

D3: 52.58 2015D Chanler Turnley

AA50.29

AAC51.13

Meet Qualifying:  1:02.90

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UHIGH 12Cangelosi, Johannah1 53.66 q

25.85 27.81

CABR SRMipro, Kathryn2 54.51 q

26.20 28.31

LCP JRBush, Katherine3 54.74 q

26.64 28.10

VCHS JRCastell, Madison4 54.88 q

26.39 28.49

EHS FRBennett, Alexa5 55.24 q

27.09 28.15

LCS SOFerguson, Iman6 56.46 q

27.03 29.43

EHS JRBe, Sara7 56.97 q

27.60 29.37

UHIGH 7Saurage, Maddox8 58.45 q

27.90 30.55

NV SRCastille, Kathryn9 1:00.07 q

28.23 31.84

BHS18 SRGray, Alyssa10 1:00.16 q

28.92 31.24

VCHS JRFolse, Elise11 1:00.55 q

28.65 31.90

EHS SRWhite, Emily12 1:00.56 q

28.63 31.93

SCC SOBrouwer, Courtney13 1:01.08 q

29.25 31.83

EHS FRWilliams, Ellie14 1:01.54 q

29.41 32.13

LHS JRDufresne, Kami15 1:01.71 q

29.28 32.43

LHS SRVicknair, Madison16 1:01.78 q

29.69 32.09

LHS FRLear, Sadie17 1:01.81

29.82 31.99

LMHS 12Delahoussaye, Olivia18 1:01.95

29.54 32.41

LMHS 12Davis, Morgan19 1:02.42

29.66 32.76

CABR SOMipro, Rachael20 1:03.44

29.78 33.66

LHS FRDetillier, Maria21 1:03.52

30.41 33.11

VCHS JRRobichaux, Madalyn22 1:04.57

31.53 33.04

SCC JRRoberts, Caroline23 1:07.41

32.11 35.30
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Free)

LMHS 12Malbrue, Ciera24 1:08.75

32.47 36.28

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.92 1991L Ashley Tappin

D3: 1:55.25 2015D Chanler Turnley

AA1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

Meet Qualifying:  2:23.27

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UHIGH 12Cangelosi, Johannah1 1:55.30   20.0

26.84 28.49 29.9630.01

SOUTH 9Dawson, Sydney2 1:56.89   17.0

27.28 29.72 29.9729.92

AHHS JRAnger, Alli3 1:58.93   16.0

27.58 29.78 30.7030.87

EHS FRBennett, Alexa4 1:59.17   15.0

28.11 30.14 30.6030.32

CABR SRKeith, Sarah5 2:01.53   14.0

27.85 30.19 32.0831.41

EDW FRGranier, Alexis6 2:02.78   13.0

28.16 30.56 31.9432.12

EHS FRGibson, Abigail7 2:03.52   12.0

28.43 30.85 32.6231.62

VCHS SRHaydel, Nancy8 2:09.09   11.0

29.73 32.48 33.4533.43

B - Final

SCC FRWestbrook, Aubrey9 2:11.83   9.0

28.87 33.10 35.6634.20

VCHS JRFolse, Elise10 2:13.24   7.0

29.23 33.34 35.1135.56

UA SOCambias, Isa11 2:14.05   6.0

31.47 33.72 34.0234.84

SCC SRBourgeois, Bailey12 2:15.74   5.0

30.60 34.18 35.0935.87

SCC 8Oncale, Mia13 2:16.18   4.0

31.56 34.16 34.7435.72

UA SRElam, Katie14 2:18.05   3.0

30.82 34.74 35.9936.50

LCS 7Mundee, Isabelle15 2:18.29   2.0

31.21 35.45 35.1336.50

EDW JRBernard, Sarah-Catherine16 2:21.99   1.0

32.80 35.10 36.7037.39

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Swim-off

LHSAA: 1:48.92 1991L Ashley Tappin

D3: 1:55.25 2015D Chanler Turnley

AA1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

Meet Qualifying:  2:23.27

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

SCC SRBourgeois, Bailey1 2:14.83

30.90 33.95 1:09.98

SCC SRLowry, Hannah--- x2:23.73

32.94 36.05 37.2537.49

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:48.92 1991L Ashley Tappin

D3: 1:55.25 2015D Chanler Turnley

AA1:48.80

AAC1:50.65

Meet Qualifying:  2:23.27

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UHIGH 12Cangelosi, Johannah1 1:55.90 q

SOUTH 9Dawson, Sydney2 1:56.84 q

26.71 29.34 30.4830.31

AHHS JRAnger, Alli3 1:59.45 q

27.45 29.97 31.0231.01

EHS FRBennett, Alexa4 2:00.95 q

28.84 31.15 29.9631.00

CABR SRKeith, Sarah5 2:02.09 q

28.38 30.28 31.7531.68

EHS FRGibson, Abigail6 2:03.61 q

28.89 31.18 31.8631.68

EDW FRGranier, Alexis7 2:03.68 q

29.01 31.58 31.5331.56

VCHS SRHaydel, Nancy8 2:09.23 q

29.81 32.79 32.7833.85

SCC FRWestbrook, Aubrey9 2:12.57 q

29.67 32.89 34.9535.06

VCHS JRFolse, Elise10 2:14.67 q

29.86 33.89 35.4835.44

UA SOCambias, Isa11 2:15.65 q

31.81 34.73 34.1234.99

LCS 7Mundee, Isabelle12 2:17.02 q

31.20 35.37 34.2936.16

SCC 8Oncale, Mia13 2:17.65 q

31.64 35.51 34.1836.32

UA SRElam, Katie14 2:17.86 q

30.64 35.07 35.8036.35

EDW JRBernard, Sarah-Catherine15 2:18.67 q

32.42 35.14 34.4336.68

SCC SRBourgeois, Bailey16 2:19.18 q

31.56 34.79 36.5136.32

SCC SRLowry, Hannah17 J2:19.18

32.48 35.29 35.2336.18

LCS SOHamilton, Olivia18 2:19.45

30.83 35.59 35.9437.09

EDW SOToups, Erin19 2:19.87

30.32 33.95 38.8236.78

LCS SRSullivan, Kathleen20 2:19.94

31.17 35.19 36.6836.90

LHS SRDuhe, Kylie21 2:20.26

31.57 35.63 36.4236.64

LHS JRDufresne, Kami22 2:21.98

32.31 35.91 36.5937.17

LHS JRKeller, Caroline23 2:24.08

32.19 36.18 1:15.71

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:53.82 2016L Jillian Barczyk

D3: 4:57.12 2016D Jolee Liles

AA4:52.26

AAC4:57.09

Meet Qualifying:  6:46.36

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PBS SRLiles, Jolee1 4:53.99D AAC

26.27 28.16 29.1528.93

30.14 30.35 30.41 30.41

30.42 29.75

SOUTH 9Dawson, Sydney2 5:21.62   17.0

28.32 31.21 32.4932.20

32.95 32.86 33.09 33.21

33.21 32.08

EDW FRGranier, Alexis3 5:31.72   16.0

28.84 32.06 33.4932.61

34.07 34.11 34.41 34.64

34.26 33.23

EHS FRGibson, Abigail4 5:39.93   15.0

29.81 32.58 34.4333.73

34.70 34.48 34.83 34.92

35.38 35.07

VCHS SRHaydel, Nancy5 5:52.86   14.0

30.61 34.00 35.8935.18

36.58 36.24 36.49 36.68

36.23 34.96

ERATH 11Hebert, Camryn6 5:56.37   13.0

31.42 35.09 36.5336.08

36.72 36.74 36.72 36.66

35.88 34.53

SCC FRWestbrook, Aubrey7 6:01.42   12.0

30.08 33.45 36.6736.42

37.04 37.56 38.00 38.46

37.80 35.94

LCS 7Mundee, Isabelle8 6:06.49   11.0

32.25 36.42 38.6638.74

37.89 37.02 38.08 36.35

37.55 33.53

JHS FRO'Brien, Julia9 6:10.42   9.0

32.30 36.02 37.5836.74

37.73 38.14 38.20 38.54

38.20 36.97

EDW JRBernard, Sarah-Catherine10 6:11.00   7.0

34.03 36.98 37.5837.39

38.32 37.42 37.92 37.80

37.76 35.80

SCC 8Oncale, Mia11 6:11.33   6.0

33.35 36.34 38.2637.56

37.88 38.19 37.94 38.67

38.41 34.73

UHIGH 10Walsh, Lynnlee12 6:13.06   5.0

33.06 37.51 37.5837.93

38.17 37.51 38.20 37.77

38.09 37.24
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
(Girls 500 Yard Free)

SCC SRBourgeois, Bailey13 6:13.94   4.0

31.83 35.73 38.4637.45

1:15.39

LCS SOHamilton, Olivia14 6:16.22   3.0

31.47 36.41 39.1537.94

39.39 38.39 39.15 39.38

38.64 36.30

UA SRElam, Katie15 6:16.70   2.0

32.67 37.13 38.5837.99

39.17 38.79 38.99 38.66

38.53 36.19

LHS SRDuhe, Kylie16 6:20.79   1.0

31.92 35.57 38.8737.91

39.14 39.79 39.31 40.43

39.94 37.91

LCS SRSullivan, Kathleen17 6:23.50

31.61 36.35 38.9838.53

39.15 39.51 40.41 40.48

40.24 38.24

SCC SRLowry, Hannah18 6:30.76

34.76 38.40 40.0039.55

40.47 39.65 40.01 40.09

40.42 37.41

LCS SOPayne, Haydn19 6:33.37

32.15 37.23 40.3539.79

40.26 40.73 41.00 41.29

41.11 39.46

DTSMA 09Broussard, Courtney20 6:39.32

33.29 37.99 40.3740.61

40.74 41.01 41.55 41.62

41.97 40.17

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

D3: 54.79 1997D Shelly Ripple

AA54.89

AAC56.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:14.62

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PBS SOMoore, Rylee1 55.44 AAC

26.83 28.61

UHIGH 8Geyer, Maddilyn2 1:00.66   17.0

29.95 30.71

AHHS JRAnger, Alli3 1:01.72   16.0

29.24 32.48

EDW SOGranier, Paige4 1:01.78   15.0

30.08 31.70

LCS SOFerguson, Iman5 1:02.02   14.0

30.51 31.51

W.FEL SREdwards, Reagan6 1:04.75   13.0

31.68 33.07

CABR SREngland, Madisyn7 1:06.59   12.0

31.71 34.88

UHIGH 12Peak, Emily8 1:06.80   11.0

33.25 33.55

B - Final

PBS SOPentas, Alyssa9 1:05.33   9.0

31.44 33.89

SCC SRWilliams, Kelsie10 1:06.42   7.0

31.91 34.51

UHIGH 10Teepell, Georgia11 1:06.85   6.0

32.35 34.50

EDW SRPoimboeuf, Ali12 1:07.30   5.0

32.29 35.01

EHS FRWilliams, Ellie13 1:07.32   4.0

32.34 34.98

EDW SRPerk, Madeline14 1:10.15   3.0

33.31 36.84

LMHS 12Davis, Morgan15 1:11.79   2.0

34.56 37.23

LCS 7Leali, Josie16 1:12.82   1.0

35.24 37.58

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 54.79 1997L Shelly Ripple

D3: 54.79 1997D Shelly Ripple

AA54.89

AAC56.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:14.62

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PBS SOMoore, Rylee1 58.62 q

28.82 29.80

AHHS JRAnger, Alli2 1:01.90 q

29.83 32.07

UHIGH 8Geyer, Maddilyn3 1:02.17 q

30.60 31.57

EDW SOGranier, Paige4 1:04.19 q

31.51 32.68

LCS SOFerguson, Iman5 1:04.71 q

31.29 33.42

W.FEL SREdwards, Reagan6 1:04.74 q

31.91 32.83

CABR SREngland, Madisyn7 1:05.87 q

31.72 34.15

UHIGH 12Peak, Emily8 1:06.80 q

32.80 34.00

SCC SRWilliams, Kelsie9 1:06.81 q

32.21 34.60

PBS SOPentas, Alyssa*10 1:07.07 q

32.63 34.44

UHIGH 10Teepell, Georgia*10 1:07.07 q

33.26 33.81

EDW SRPoimboeuf, Ali12 1:07.17 q

32.21 34.96

EHS FRWilliams, Ellie13 1:07.68 q

32.55 35.13

EDW SRPerk, Madeline14 1:09.16 q

33.03 36.13

LMHS 12Davis, Morgan15 1:10.18 q

LCS 7Leali, Josie16 1:10.76 q

34.64 36.12

LMHS 12Delahoussaye, Olivia17 1:10.93

34.86 36.07

LCS 9Ingram, Camille18 1:11.42

34.55 36.87

SCC JRCampbell, Kelly19 1:11.68

34.37 37.31

UA SOElam, Olivia20 1:12.24

35.27 36.97

HAAS FRGisclair, Lily21 1:12.72

35.18 37.54

PBS SRTate, Karson22 1:12.86

34.99 37.87

VCHS SRRamirez, Ellie23 1:15.08

35.06 40.02

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

D3: 1:07.08 2017D Abby Baumgartner

AA1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

Meet Qualifying:  1:23.40

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UHIGH 12Baumgartner, Abby1 1:08.07   20.0

31.81 36.26

UA SOCambias, Isa2 1:11.40   17.0

34.32 37.08

EHS SRPellegrin, Lilli3 1:14.42   16.0

34.92 39.50

UHIGH 7Saurage, Maddox4 1:14.44   15.0

35.11 39.33

SCC JRFernandez, Mallory5 1:15.08   14.0

35.72 39.36

LCS 9Beverly, Laila*6 1:16.18   12.5

36.49 39.69

LCS 9Block, Mia*6 1:16.18   12.5

35.72 40.46

LCS SRCajski, Grace8 1:17.91   11.0

36.23 41.68

B - Final

LHS SOBourgeois, Paisley9 1:18.84   9.0

36.51 42.33

PBS SRCaro, Lauren10 1:19.05   7.0

37.11 41.94

EDW SOBattaglia, Alyssa11 1:19.52   6.0

36.56 42.96

SCC JRGuidry, Anna12 1:19.83   5.0

37.54 42.29

SCC JRKeating, Olivia13 1:20.76   4.0

38.31 42.45

ST.L SRCouste', Lauren14 1:22.61   3.0

38.56 44.05
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard Breast)

SCC 8Marix, Bella--- x1:23.86

39.30 44.56

LMHS 12Jarreau, Lilyan--- x1:26.29

39.18 47.11

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 1:03.28 1993L Keri Coy

D3: 1:07.08 2017D Abby Baumgartner

AA1:02.60

AAC1:04.05

Meet Qualifying:  1:23.40

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UHIGH 12Baumgartner, Abby1 1:10.71 q

32.61 38.10

UA SOCambias, Isa2 1:12.04 q

35.07 36.97

EHS SRPellegrin, Lilli3 1:14.79 q

35.81 38.98

UHIGH 7Saurage, Maddox4 1:15.92 q

36.37 39.55

SCC JRFernandez, Mallory5 1:15.97 q

36.40 39.57

LCS SRCajski, Grace6 1:17.06 q

36.27 40.79

LCS 9Block, Mia7 1:17.39 q

LCS 9Beverly, Laila8 1:17.42 q

36.83 40.59

SCC JRGuidry, Anna9 1:19.37 q

37.73 41.64

EDW SOBattaglia, Alyssa10 1:19.99 q

37.84 42.15

PBS SRCaro, Lauren11 1:20.20 q

38.15 42.05

LHS SOBourgeois, Paisley12 1:20.29 q

37.08 43.21

SCC JRKeating, Olivia13 1:22.53 q

39.20 43.33

SCC 8Marix, Bella14 1:22.97 q

38.74 44.23

ST.L SRCouste', Lauren15 1:23.51 q

40.08 43.43

LMHS 12Jarreau, Lilyan16 1:25.25 q

39.66 45.59

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

D3: 54.40 2015D Erin Trahan

AA54.45

AAC55.63

Meet Qualifying:  1:17.42

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PBS SOMoore, Rylee1 57.01   20.0

26.79 30.22

HAAS JRGisclair, Ella2 1:00.96   17.0

28.41 32.55

UHIGH 11Van Hoogstraten, Jenna3 1:01.35   16.0

29.02 32.33

UHIGH 12Peak, Emily4 1:01.86   15.0

29.29 32.57

PBS SOPentas, Alyssa5 1:03.98   14.0

29.75 34.23

EDW SRPoimboeuf, Ali6 1:04.06   13.0

29.25 34.81

EDW SOGautreaux, Bella7 1:04.60   12.0

29.88 34.72

CABR SRKeith, Sarah8 1:04.81   11.0

30.53 34.28

B - Final

EDW JRWolfe, Emily9 1:05.45   9.0

30.28 35.17

W.FEL SREdwards, Reagan10 1:06.33   7.0

30.70 35.63

SCC JRCampbell, Kelly11 1:08.06   6.0

31.26 36.80

EDW FRHusbands, Helen12 1:08.07   5.0

32.52 35.55

SCC SRSympson, Maddie13 1:08.43   4.0

30.38 38.05

VCHS SRRamirez, Ellie14 1:08.72   3.0

31.95 36.77

HAAS FRGisclair, Lily15 1:08.81   2.0

32.77 36.04

SCC JRFernandez, Mallory16 1:08.99   1.0

31.04 37.95

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 54.40 2015L Erin Trahan

D3: 54.40 2015D Erin Trahan

AA54.45

AAC55.63

Meet Qualifying:  1:17.42

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PBS SOMoore, Rylee1 58.69 q

27.78 30.91

UHIGH 11Van Hoogstraten, Jenna2 1:01.61 q

28.90 32.71

HAAS JRGisclair, Ella3 1:01.90 q

29.25 32.65

UHIGH 12Peak, Emily4 1:02.28 q

29.50 32.78

EDW SRPoimboeuf, Ali5 1:03.93 q

29.12 34.81

PBS SOPentas, Alyssa6 1:04.31 q

30.18 34.13

CABR SRKeith, Sarah7 1:04.65 q

30.90 33.75

EDW SOGautreaux, Bella8 1:05.77 q

30.17 35.60

EDW JRWolfe, Emily9 1:06.22 q

29.94 36.28

W.FEL SREdwards, Reagan10 1:06.57 q

31.25 35.32

SCC JRFernandez, Mallory11 1:07.34 q

30.76 36.58

SCC SRSympson, Maddie12 1:07.42 q

30.63 36.79

SCC JRCampbell, Kelly13 1:08.09 q

31.60 36.49

VCHS SRRamirez, Ellie14 1:08.29 q

31.43 36.86

EDW FRHusbands, Helen15 1:08.79 q

31.97 36.82

HAAS FRGisclair, Lily16 1:09.00 q

31.90 37.10

SCC SOZaidain, Ashleigh17 1:09.30

33.00 36.30

EHS SRBeck, Mary Grace18 1:10.29

32.31 37.98

DTSMA 8Foreman, Reece19 1:12.90

32.59 40.31

HSM 8tJatoi, Nadia20 1:15.42

33.31 42.11

BHS SRDenova, Michelle21 1:16.84

33.85 42.99

LHS SOLaBauve, Mallory22 1:17.26

35.74 41.52

LCS SRLewis, Amaris23 1:17.77

33.49 44.28

LHS SOHymel, Malorie24 1:18.64

35.26 43.38

AHHS FRShylock, Hannah25 1:19.94

36.35 43.59

ST.L FRPirihi, Ranea26 1:19.98

35.77 44.21
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

D3: 2:02.21 2017D Jolee Liles

AA2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

Meet Qualifying:  2:44.67

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

PBS SRLiles, Jolee1 2:03.39 AAC

27.35 31.25 28.0536.74

UHIGH 8Geyer, Maddilyn2 2:13.71   17.0

29.45 32.97 32.6838.61

UHIGH 12Baumgartner, Abby3 2:14.20   16.0

29.03 35.37 32.2537.55

EDW SOGranier, Paige4 2:17.19   15.0

29.63 33.89 30.9642.71

LCS 9Block, Mia5 2:24.76   14.0

29.72 37.58 34.4343.03

SCC SRWilliams, Kelsie6 2:29.97   13.0

32.33 37.11 36.5044.03

LCS 9Beverly, Laila7 2:31.14   12.0

34.53 38.69 35.4042.52

HAAS JRGisclair, Ella8 2:33.74   11.0

28.89 40.01 36.6348.21

B - Final

ERATH 11Hebert, Camryn9 2:33.69   9.0

32.15 40.13 34.6246.79

UHIGH 10Walsh, Lynnlee10 2:36.92   7.0

34.57 41.69 36.7043.96

DTSMA 8Foreman, Reece11 2:37.77   6.0

31.53 38.84 38.8248.58

EDW SRPerk, Madeline12 2:38.82   5.0

30.11 38.20 41.6648.85

UA SOElam, Olivia13 2:40.27   4.0

36.29 38.61 36.1949.18

DTSMA 09Broussard, Courtney14 2:40.49   3.0

32.98 39.99 37.3950.13

LCS 7Leali, Josie15 2:42.32   2.0

36.49 40.79 34.0451.00

PBS SRTate, Karson16 2:43.79   1.0

34.26 40.44 38.6950.40

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 2:02.21 2017L Jolee Liles

D3: 2:02.21 2017D Jolee Liles

AA2:01.69

AAC2:04.02

Meet Qualifying:  2:44.67

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PBS SRLiles, Jolee1 2:08.44 q

28.02 32.50 29.7738.15

UHIGH 8Geyer, Maddilyn2 2:16.63 q

29.45 34.03 33.1939.96

UHIGH 12Baumgartner, Abby3 2:16.96 q

30.01 36.20 32.5738.18

EDW SOGranier, Paige4 2:21.34 q

30.16 34.84 31.0345.31

LCS 9Block, Mia5 2:26.56 q

29.93 38.64 34.7443.25

SCC SRWilliams, Kelsie6 2:30.01 q

32.23 36.61 37.4143.76

HAAS JRGisclair, Ella7 2:32.07 q

29.67 39.16 36.1547.09

LCS 9Beverly, Laila8 2:33.79 q

34.63 38.75 36.5243.89

ERATH 11Hebert, Camryn9 2:34.27 q

31.86 40.83 34.7846.80

EDW SRPerk, Madeline10 2:36.51 q

30.12 38.48 40.2947.62

LCS 7Leali, Josie11 2:37.11 q

35.36 40.48 32.6548.62

DTSMA 8Foreman, Reece12 2:38.11 q

31.69 38.90 39.2948.23

UHIGH 10Walsh, Lynnlee13 2:38.38 q

34.98 42.29 37.0044.11

UA SOElam, Olivia14 2:39.54 q

34.74 38.09 37.4249.29

DTSMA 09Broussard, Courtney15 2:42.53 q

33.91 41.45 37.6349.54

PBS SRTate, Karson16 2:43.78 q

33.85 41.16 39.0649.71

VCHS JRGary, Tysen17 2:46.18

37.12 43.01 37.9248.13

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

D3: 1:42.34 2017D Cabrini High School

M England, R Mipro, S Keith, K Mipro

AA1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

CABR1 1:41.96D   40.0

England, Madisyn SR Mipro, Rachael SO

Keith, Sarah SR Mipro, Kathryn SR

25.78 26.53 24.5025.15

EHS2 1:44.28   34.0

Bennett, Alexa FR Be, Sara JR

White, Emily SR Gibson, Abigail FR

25.62 25.70 26.1926.77

VCHS3 1:44.36   32.0

Robichaux, Madalyn JR Folse, Elise JR

Haydel, Nancy SR Castell, Madison JR

27.58 25.45 24.8826.45

UHIGH4 1:48.28   30.0

Geyer, Maddilyn 8 Teepell, Georgia 10

Saurage, Maddox 7 Peak, Emily 12

27.06 26.97 26.9427.31

EDW5 1:48.66   28.0

Husbands, Helen FR Toups, Erin SO

Wolfe, Emily JR Granier, Alexis FR

27.61 27.80 26.6526.60

SCC6 1:48.68   26.0

Brouwer, Courtney SO Roberts, Caroline JR

Sympson, Maddie SR Guidry, Anna JR

27.63 27.13 25.9627.96

LCS7 1:49.57   24.0

Cajski, Grace SR Theriot, Lily SO

Beverly, Laila 9 Ferguson, Iman SO

28.11 27.57 25.4128.48

LHS8 1:50.54   22.0

Dufresne, Kami JR Vicknair, Madison SR

Lear, Sadie FR Keller, Caroline JR

27.90 28.10 27.4627.08

B - Final

UA9 1:55.01   18.0

Flood, Julia FR Adams, Taylor SO

Elam, Olivia SO Elam, Katie SR

28.18 29.82 27.8929.12

HAAS10 2:01.10   14.0

Gisclair, Ella JR Villars, Chloe 7

Filali, Faiza FR Gisclair, Lily FR

27.25 32.84 28.7432.27

PBS11 2:02.80   12.0

Cassidy, Madison SO Guidry, Alyssa JR

Melancon, Kaia SO Caro, Lauren SR

30.14 31.82 28.2232.62

BHS1812 2:02.87   10.0

McGinnis, Maya SR Carline, Madison SR

Bazare, Gracie SR Soileau, Megan SR

30.52 31.84 29.7730.74

W.FEL13 2:05.53   8.0

Edwards, Reagan SR Barrow, Kaitlin FR

Benton, Abby FR Gunnels, Victoria FR

27.75 32.08 32.2933.41

DTSMA14 2:05.98   6.0

Bostick, Andie 12 Richard, Rebecca 11

Broussard, Courtney 09 Foreman, Reece 8

28.19 42.53 28.6326.63

NV15 2:06.50   4.0

Castille, Kathryn SR Duhon, Kali JR

Ledet, Ainsley FR Broussard, Morgan JR

27.75 33.01 33.0932.65

WLHS--- DQ

Powers, Kelsie FR Bartlett, Allison FR

Glover, Ryleigh SO Powers, Katie

28.97 27.21
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:35.75 2014L St. Joseph's Academy

Miller, Black, Beaver, Beene

D3: 1:42.34 2017D Cabrini High School

M England, R Mipro, S Keith, K Mipro

AA1:35.50

AAC1:37.16

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CABR1 1:43.97 q

England, Madisyn SR Keith, Sarah SR

Mipro, Rachael SO Mipro, Kathryn SR

25.83 25.59 25.0627.49

EHS2 1:44.59 q

Bennett, Alexa FR Be, Sara JR

White, Emily SR Gibson, Abigail FR

25.69 25.94 25.6727.29

VCHS3 1:45.35 q

Robichaux, Madalyn JR Folse, Elise JR

Haydel, Nancy SR Castell, Madison JR

27.76 26.24 24.5126.84

SCC4 1:49.34 q

Brouwer, Courtney SO Bourgeois, Bailey SR

Sympson, Maddie SR Guidry, Anna JR

27.40 28.10 25.9027.94

EDW5 1:49.50 q

Husbands, Helen FR Toups, Erin SO

Wolfe, Emily JR Granier, Alexis FR

27.75 28.14 26.8926.72

UHIGH6 1:49.87 q

Geyer, Maddilyn 8 Teepell, Georgia 10

Saurage, Maddox 7 Peak, Emily 12

27.63 27.78 27.2827.18

LHS7 1:50.68 q

Dufresne, Kami JR Vicknair, Madison SR

Lear, Sadie FR Keller, Caroline JR

27.65 28.02 27.5527.46

LCS8 1:51.03 q

Cajski, Grace SR Theriot, Lily SO

Beverly, Laila 9 Ferguson, Iman SO

27.99 27.90 26.3228.82

HAAS9 2:01.37 q

Villars, Chloe 7 Filali, Faiza FR

Gisclair, Lily FR Gisclair, Ella JR

35.79 29.65 35.5820.35

UA10 2:01.73 q

Elam, Katie SR Ennis, Aislynn SR

Adams, Taylor SO Flood, Julia FR

28.76 32.83 28.0932.05

PBS11 2:01.89 q

Caro, Lauren SR Guidry, Alyssa JR

Melancon, Kaia SO Cassidy, Madison SO

28.48 31.24 29.1233.05

BHS1812 2:03.46 q

McGinnis, Maya SR Carline, Madison SR

Bazare, Gracie SR Soileau, Megan SR

30.53 31.78 30.1531.00

WLHS13 2:04.81 q

Powers, Kelsie FR Bartlett, Allison FR

Glover, Ryleigh SO Powers, Katie

29.19 34.66 27.8433.12

NV14 2:05.68 q

Castille, Kathryn SR Duhon, Kali JR

Ledet, Ainsley FR Broussard, Morgan JR

27.45 32.19 33.7932.25

W.FEL15 2:07.02 q

Edwards, Reagan SR Barrow, Kaitlin FR

Benton, Abby FR Gunnels, Victoria FR

28.00 33.46 31.8233.74

DTSMA16 2:07.23 q

Bostick, Andie 12 Richard, Rebecca 11

Broussard, Courtney 09 Foreman, Reece 8

28.41 20.25 28.6249.95

ST.L17 2:08.03

Tate, Kali JR Bruce, Annie SR

Darbonne, Harper FR Pirihi, Ranea FR

30.84 33.43 31.6532.11

BHS18 2:14.11

Denova, Michelle SR Hudson, Kennedi JR

Gautro, Gabrielle FR Macholdt, Franka JR

30.02 30.20 1:14.01

JHS19 2:20.09

Martinez, Cammi SR Andrepont, Haley JR

Caraway, Mary SO O'Brien, Julia FR

29.44 39.87 28.9241.86

LMHS--- DQ

Aulich, Sasha 09 Word, Sarah 09

King, Kylerian 10 Menou, Michelle 11

32.00 45.15 27.8245.61

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

D3: 3:43.82 2015D Episcopal High School

Turnley, Oliver, Powell, Stevens

AA3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

UHIGH1 3:45.01   40.0

Cangelosi, Johannah 12 Peak, Emily 12

Baumgartner, Abby 12 Van Hoogstraten, Jenna 11

26.17 54.25 58.2028.19

26.89 56.08 26.73 56.48

PBS2 3:49.55   34.0

Liles, Jolee SR Pentas, Alyssa SO

Tate, Karson SR Moore, Rylee SO

25.55 52.41 1:00.4428.99

30.02 1:03.70 25.50 53.00

EHS3 3:51.10   32.0

Bennett, Alexa FR Be, Sara JR

White, Emily SR Gibson, Abigail FR

27.18 56.61 56.0626.49

28.46 1:00.82 27.92 57.61

VCHS4 3:52.64   30.0

Robichaux, Madalyn JR Folse, Elise JR

Haydel, Nancy SR Castell, Madison JR

29.69 1:02.35 57.5527.03

27.76 58.29 25.77 54.45

CABR5 3:52.72   28.0

England, Madisyn SR Mipro, Rachael SO

Keith, Sarah SR Mipro, Kathryn SR

27.07 57.83 1:03.0828.97

27.45 56.92 26.06 54.89

EDW6 3:53.64   26.0

Granier, Alexis FR Poimboeuf, Ali SR

Wolfe, Emily JR Gautreaux, Bella SO

28.04 58.08 1:00.3628.50

27.47 59.12 26.24 56.08

SCC7 4:04.02   24.0

Bourgeois, Bailey SR Brouwer, Courtney SO

Williams, Kelsie SR Westbrook, Aubrey FR

29.14 1:01.05 1:01.3129.42

29.50 1:01.64 28.33 1:00.02

LHS8 4:08.68   22.0

Keller, Caroline JR Detillier, Maria FR

Vicknair, Madison SR Dufresne, Kami JR

29.20 1:01.35 1:03.0929.99

28.85 1:01.84 29.87 1:02.40

B - Final

LCS9 4:09.26   18.0

Theriot, Lily SO Cajski, Grace SR

Block, Mia 9 Ferguson, Iman SO

29.81 1:04.52 1:04.6130.35

29.39 1:02.10 27.39 58.03

BHS1810 4:24.63   14.0

McGinnis, Maya SR Soileau, Megan SR

Percle, Kaylee SO Gray, Alyssa SR

31.86 1:10.22 1:04.5929.53

32.60 1:08.92 28.87 1:00.90

LMHS11 4:28.24   12.0

Delahoussaye, Olivia 12 Davis, Morgan 12

Malbrue, Ciera 12 Jarreau, Lilyan 12

30.16 1:03.63 1:06.3131.57

32.32 1:08.42 33.12 1:09.88

UA12 4:29.50   10.0

Flood, Julia FR Tilford, Isabel SR

Cambias, Isa SO Elam, Katie SR

31.18 1:06.06 1:16.1235.71

30.49 1:03.37 30.18 1:03.95

ST.L13 4:46.58   8.0

Pirihi, Ranea FR Darbonne, Harper FR

Diedrich, Eloise FR Couste', Lauren SR

31.90 1:08.40 1:09.0432.95

38.15
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

W.FEL14 5:24.70   6.0

Benton, Abby FR Bedell, Mackenzie FR

Barrow, Kaitlin FR Gunnels, Victoria FR

38.07 1:17.13 1:31.4942.85

35.10 1:15.01 37.64 1:21.07

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:29.16 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Black, Seagraves, Charpentier, Miller

D3: 3:43.82 2015D Episcopal High School

Turnley, Oliver, Powell, Stevens

AA3:27.79

AAC3:31.27

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UHIGH1 3:48.80 q

Cangelosi, Johannah 12 Peak, Emily 12

Baumgartner, Abby 12 Van Hoogstraten, Jenna 11

26.42 54.54 59.1228.63

27.47 57.96 26.74 57.18

EHS2 3:53.74 q

Bennett, Alexa FR Be, Sara JR

White, Emily SR Gibson, Abigail FR

27.40 56.30 57.9927.35

29.05 1:01.22 28.04 58.23

PBS3 3:54.17 q

Moore, Rylee SO Pentas, Alyssa SO

Tate, Karson SR Liles, Jolee SR

26.39 54.74 1:00.8329.02

30.97 1:04.80 26.00 53.80

EDW4 3:54.48 q

Granier, Alexis FR Wolfe, Emily JR

Gautreaux, Bella SO Granier, Paige SO

28.34 59.41 1:00.1728.97

27.09 57.00 27.09 57.90

CABR5 3:55.68 q

England, Madisyn SR Mipro, Rachael SO

Keith, Sarah SR Mipro, Kathryn SR

27.32 57.88 1:05.3530.16

27.38 57.13 26.56 55.32

VCHS6 3:57.22 q

Robichaux, Madalyn JR Folse, Elise JR

Haydel, Nancy SR Castell, Madison JR

1:03.28 1:30.52 32.78

24.77 53.47

SCC7 4:05.70 q

Bourgeois, Bailey SR Brouwer, Courtney SO

Williams, Kelsie SR Westbrook, Aubrey FR

29.63 1:02.07 1:01.2629.72

29.58 1:02.40 28.08 59.97

LHS8 4:07.57 q

Keller, Caroline JR Detillier, Maria FR

Vicknair, Madison SR Dufresne, Kami JR

29.49 1:01.53 1:02.9530.12

29.06 1:01.96 28.62 1:01.13

LCS9 4:09.95 q

Theriot, Lily SO Beverly, Laila 9

Block, Mia 9 Ferguson, Iman SO

29.15 1:03.18 1:04.7131.11

29.35 1:02.53 28.18 59.53

BHS1810 4:24.46 q

McGinnis, Maya SR Soileau, Megan SR

Percle, Kaylee SO Gray, Alyssa SR

31.40 1:06.26 1:07.2531.72

32.15 1:08.10 29.39 1:02.85

LMHS11 4:29.84 q

Delahoussaye, Olivia 12 Davis, Morgan 12

Malbrue, Ciera 12 Jarreau, Lilyan 12

29.72 1:02.21 1:07.3531.77

32.66 1:09.63 33.46 1:10.65

UA12 4:42.38 q

Flood, Julia FR Tilford, Isabel SR

Adams, Taylor SO Elam, Katie SR

31.10 1:06.45 1:16.4735.10

36.03 1:13.25 30.60 1:06.21

ST.L13 4:50.44 q

Pirihi, Ranea FR Darbonne, Harper FR

Diedrich, Eloise FR Couste', Lauren SR

33.21 1:10.32 1:12.6534.71

1:13.55 35.55 1:13.92

W.FEL14 5:25.84 q

Benton, Abby FR Bedell, Mackenzie FR

Barrow, Kaitlin FR Gunnels, Victoria FR

38.89 1:18.17 1:30.4341.91

37.07 1:18.24 37.96 1:19.00

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

D3: 1:52.30 2017D University High Swimming

Cangelosi, Baumgartner, Peak, Van Hoogstraten

AA1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

UHIGH1 1:52.23D   40.0

Cangelosi, Johannah 12 Baumgartner, Abby 12

Geyer, Maddilyn 8 Van Hoogstraten, Jenna 11

27.51 31.60 25.0528.07

PBS2 1:53.97   34.0

Moore, Rylee SO Liles, Jolee SR

Pentas, Alyssa SO Caro, Lauren SR

26.23 30.62 28.2328.89

EDW3 1:57.26   32.0

Granier, Paige SO Battaglia, Alyssa SO

Poimboeuf, Ali SR Gautreaux, Bella SO

28.71 35.27 25.5927.69

SCC4 1:59.30   30.0

Williams, Kelsie SR Fernandez, Mallory JR

Sympson, Maddie SR Guidry, Anna JR

30.63 34.27 25.9428.46

LCS5 2:03.13   28.0

Leali, Josie 7 Cajski, Grace SR

Block, Mia 9 Theriot, Lily SO

31.53 35.13 27.7928.68

EHS6 2:06.11   26.0

Williams, Ellie FR Pellegrin, Lilli SR

Beck, Mary Grace SR Barney, Catherine

31.18 34.45 29.4031.08

HAAS7 2:10.24   24.0

Gisclair, Lily FR Villars, Chloe 7

Gisclair, Ella JR Filali, Faiza FR

32.03 38.70 31.8827.63

UA8 2:17.76   22.0

Elam, Olivia SO Ennis, Aislynn SR

Adams, Taylor SO Flood, Julia FR

33.85 43.41 26.3734.13

B - Final

LHS9 2:11.71   18.0

Hymel, Malorie SO Bourgeois, Paisley SO

LaBauve, Mallory SO Lear, Sadie FR

35.40 35.44 27.3733.50

BHS1810 2:16.81   14.0

McGinnis, Maya SR Soileau, Megan SR

Kinchen, Samantha FR Gray, Alyssa SR

34.19 40.89 27.0334.70

LMHS11 2:17.42   12.0

Davis, Morgan 12 Jarreau, Lilyan 12

Delahoussaye, Olivia 12 Malbrue, Ciera 12

34.08 39.97 30.1733.20

ST.L12 2:21.99   10.0

Darbonne, Harper FR Couste', Lauren SR

Pirihi, Ranea FR Tate, Kali JR

39.93 37.79 30.5233.75

BHS13 2:26.92   8.0

Hudson, Kennedi JR Macholdt, Franka JR

Denova, Michelle SR Gautro, Gabrielle FR

34.79 41.53 37.9332.67

W.FEL14 2:27.77   6.0

Barrow, Kaitlin FR Benton, Abby FR

Edwards, Reagan SR Gunnels, Victoria FR

40.57 43.59 33.7129.90

NV--- DQ

Duhon, Kali JR Simon, Navika FR

Ledet, Ainsley FR Broussard, Morgan JR

41.98 1:02.00

VCHS--- DQ

Ramirez, Ellie SR Gary, Tysen JR

Engeron, Breanna JR Galliano, Anna-Claire JR

32.11 40.22 29.0129.99
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November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:46.98 2015L St. Joseph's Academy

Seagrave, Miller, Charpentier, Bass

D3: 1:52.30 2017D University High Swimming

Cangelosi, Baumgartner, Peak, Van Hoogstraten

AA1:44.54

AAC1:46.44

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UHIGH1 1:54.38 q

Cangelosi, Johannah 12 Baumgartner, Abby 12

Geyer, Maddilyn 8 Van Hoogstraten, Jenna 11

27.66 32.06 25.9028.76

PBS2 1:58.27 q

Moore, Rylee SO Liles, Jolee SR

Pentas, Alyssa SO Caro, Lauren SR

27.46 31.56 28.0031.25

EDW3 1:59.09 q

Granier, Paige SO Battaglia, Alyssa SO

Poimboeuf, Ali SR Gautreaux, Bella SO

29.74 35.27 25.8328.25

SCC4 2:01.54 q

Williams, Kelsie SR Fernandez, Mallory JR

Sympson, Maddie SR Guidry, Anna JR

31.12 35.29 26.8228.31

LCS5 2:03.39 q

Leali, Josie 7 Cajski, Grace SR

Block, Mia 9 Theriot, Lily SO

31.71 35.12 27.4729.09

EHS6 2:06.20 q

Williams, Ellie FR Pellegrin, Lilli SR

Beck, Mary Grace SR Barney, Catherine

31.35 34.68 29.6630.51

UA7 2:09.78 q

Elam, Olivia SO Cambias, Isa SO

Adams, Taylor SO Flood, Julia FR

34.32 34.09 28.1533.22

HAAS8 2:10.20 q

Gisclair, Lily FR Villars, Chloe 7

Gisclair, Ella JR Filali, Faiza FR

31.61 39.35 31.1428.10

LHS9 2:12.62 q

Hymel, Malorie SO Bourgeois, Paisley SO

LaBauve, Mallory SO Lear, Sadie FR

34.62 36.23 27.5734.20

VCHS10 2:13.34 q

Ramirez, Ellie SR Gary, Tysen JR

Engeron, Breanna JR Galliano, Anna-Claire JR

32.23 41.72 29.8629.53

LMHS11 2:14.29 q

Davis, Morgan 12 Jarreau, Lilyan 12

Delahoussaye, Olivia 12 Malbrue, Ciera 12

32.64 39.11 30.3832.16

BHS1812 2:17.97 q

McGinnis, Maya SR Campbell, Grace SO

Kinchen, Samantha FR Gray, Alyssa SR

38.11 38.50 26.7934.57

ST.L13 2:20.52 q

Darbonne, Harper FR Couste', Lauren SR

Pirihi, Ranea FR Tate, Kali JR

39.32 41.71 30.9628.53

BHS14 2:27.33 q

Hudson, Kennedi JR Macholdt, Franka JR

Denova, Michelle SR Gautro, Gabrielle FR

35.72 41.37 38.4331.81

W.FEL15 2:29.02 q

Barrow, Kaitlin FR Benton, Abby FR

Edwards, Reagan SR Gunnels, Victoria FR

40.77 46.07 31.8530.33

NV16 2:33.74 q

Duhon, Kali JR Simon, Navika FR

Ledet, Ainsley FR Broussard, Morgan JR

42.94 43.30 33.3534.15

CABR17 2:34.40

Labbe, Claire SO Tomlinson, Kathleen SO

Breaux, Marla FR Kropog, Clare 8

40.31 43.17 31.8139.11

JHS18 2:35.25

Andrepont, Haley JR Martinez, Cammi SR

O'Brien, Julia FR Caraway, Mary SO

43.17 38.32 37.0336.73

DTSMA--- DQ

Bostick, Andie 12 Broussard, Courtney 09

Foreman, Reece 8 Richard, Rebecca 11

35.44 42.11 43.2131.00

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

D3: 21.51 1994D Edmund Ring

AA20.60

AAC20.96

Meet Qualifying:  25.58

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JHS FRConner, Brennon1 21.52   20.0

EHS SRLevine, Ben2 22.31   17.0

VCHS SRMcManus, Benson3 23.05   16.0

SCC JRChapman, Jack4 23.14   15.0

ST.L SRRue, Phillip5 23.36   14.0

UHIGH 11Wade, Lance6 23.46   13.0

AHHS SRTalbot, Deno7 23.72   12.0

TCH SRGuillory, Remy8 23.73   11.0

B - Final

LCS SRCarlson, George9 23.69   9.0

LCS SRPoche, Adam10 23.87   7.0

UHIGH 12Reed, Gabe11 23.89   6.0

BHS SRCutrer, Price12 24.10   5.0

UHIGH 11Daniel, Daylon*13 24.41   3.5

LHS SRBland, Gabriel*13 24.41   3.5

SMHS SOMiller, Joseph15 24.60   2.0

TCH SOFuselier, Justin16 24.95   1.0

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

LHSAA: 20.49 2015L Colin Bone

D3: 21.51 1994D Edmund Ring

AA20.60

AAC20.96

Meet Qualifying:  25.58

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JHS FRConner, Brennon1 22.11 q

EHS SRLevine, Ben2 22.40 q

VCHS SRMcManus, Benson3 23.30 q

TCH SRGuillory, Remy4 23.40 q

ST.L SRRue, Phillip5 23.47 q

AHHS SRTalbot, Deno6 23.48 q

SCC JRChapman, Jack7 23.53 q

UHIGH 11Wade, Lance8 23.65 q

BHS SRCutrer, Price9 23.86 q

LCS SRCarlson, George10 23.92 q

UHIGH 12Reed, Gabe11 23.96 q

UHIGH 11Daniel, Daylon12 24.13 q

LCS SRPoche, Adam13 24.31 q

SMHS SOMiller, Joseph14 24.57 q

LHS SRBland, Gabriel15 24.59 q

TCH SOFuselier, Justin16 24.90 q

EHS SRJohnson, Owen17 24.97

SCC JRLevatino, Kaile18 25.08

EDW JRRobichaux, Gabriel19 25.12

AHHS JRFernandez, Victor20 25.30

SCC SOJensen, Jackson21 25.35

LMHS 10Terrance, Brandon22 25.65

LHS SRZeringue, Drake23 25.70

AHHS JRGuillory, Cade24 26.14

LHS SRGaudet, Daren25 26.34

LCP JRCooper, Eli26 26.53

BHS18 SRTemplet, Jace27 26.82

LMHS 10Gibson, Damon28 30.03

LMHS 12Johnson, Jabril29 30.70

LMHS 10Sanz, Maximillian30 32.26

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

D3: 48.39 1994D Josh Stibrich

AA44.99

AAC45.78

Meet Qualifying:  57.72

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JHS FRConner, Brennon1 46.92D   20.0

22.68 24.24

LCS 9Zhang, Derek2 48.91   17.0

23.47 25.44

EDW SOPere, Jude3 50.01   16.0

23.51 26.50
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Free)

LCP JRHearne, Doug4 50.15   15.0

24.16 25.99

LCS SRBalbon, Noah5 50.21   14.0

24.08 26.13

EHS SONaquin, Ben6 50.51   13.0

23.99 26.52

EDW FRMartin, Brendan7 51.47   12.0

24.25 27.22

DTSMA 10Alleman, Steven8 52.17   11.0

24.55 27.62

B - Final

SCC JRChapman, Jack9 51.46   9.0

24.41 27.05

TCH SRGuillory, Remy10 51.95   7.0

24.85 27.10

AHHS SRTalbot, Deno11 52.18   6.0

25.17 27.01

LCS SRPoche, Adam12 52.95   5.0

25.16 27.79

UHIGH 11Daniel, Daylon13 53.42   4.0

25.78 27.64

ST.L SRRue, Phillip14 53.70   3.0

25.78 27.92

VCHS SRMcManus, Benson15 53.99   2.0

25.74 28.25

EHS SRJohnson, Owen16 54.64   1.0

26.22 28.42

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

LHSAA: 44.71 2015L Colin Bone

D3: 48.39 1994D Josh Stibrich

AA44.99

AAC45.78

Meet Qualifying:  57.72

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

JHS FRConner, Brennon1 48.14D q

23.09 25.05

LCP JRHearne, Doug2 49.12 q

24.12 25.00

LCS 9Zhang, Derek3 49.70 q

23.86 25.84

EHS SONaquin, Ben4 50.13 q

23.77 26.36

EDW SOPere, Jude5 50.27 q

24.24 26.03

LCS SRBalbon, Noah6 51.21 q

24.45 26.76

EDW FRMartin, Brendan7 51.42 q

24.86 26.56

DTSMA 10Alleman, Steven8 51.83 q

24.56 27.27

TCH SRGuillory, Remy9 52.33 q

24.92 27.41

SCC JRChapman, Jack10 52.52 q

24.50 28.02

AHHS SRTalbot, Deno11 52.55 q

25.16 27.39

ST.L SRRue, Phillip12 53.30 q

25.36 27.94

UHIGH 11Daniel, Daylon13 53.49 q

25.84 27.65

VCHS SRMcManus, Benson14 53.93 q

26.04 27.89

LCS SRPoche, Adam15 53.99 q

25.47 28.52

EHS SRJohnson, Owen16 54.33 q

25.94 28.39

BHS SRCutrer, Price17 55.07

25.50 29.57

LHS SRBland, Gabriel18 55.60

26.32 29.28

JHS JRConner, Breydon19 55.90

26.63 29.27

PBS SRRogers, Evan20 56.03

26.71 29.32

HAAS JRBenoit, Alex21 56.24

26.77 29.47

LHS SRZeringue, Drake22 56.39

27.09 29.30

AHHS JRGuillory, Cade23 56.92

AHHS JRFernandez, Victor24 58.42

27.20 31.22

SCC JRLevatino, Kaile25 58.84

LMHS 10Terrance, Brandon26 59.02

27.16 31.86

SOUTH 11Randolph, Shawn27 59.24

27.76 31.48

LMHS 12Johnson, Jabril28 1:13.78

33.36 40.42

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

D3: 1:42.71 2013D John Miller

AA1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

Meet Qualifying:  2:09.02

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UHIGH 9Richardson, Christopher1 1:44.05   20.0

24.84 25.97 26.5826.66

LCP JRHearne, Doug2 1:48.64   17.0

25.59 27.09 28.0027.96

LCP SRRussell, Sam3 1:48.86   16.0

25.38 27.28 27.6928.51

EDW FRTemplet, Wesley4 1:49.30   15.0

25.07 28.02 27.4128.80

EDW SOPere, Jude5 1:49.87   14.0

24.79 27.19 29.2928.60

DTSMA 10Alleman, Steven6 1:53.29   13.0

25.41 28.81 29.0430.03

LMHS 12Wang, Camron7 1:53.66   12.0

26.37 28.09 29.9229.28

EHS SRLaFerney, Mason8 1:59.01   11.0

26.57 29.93 31.1231.39

B - Final

HAAS FRRomero Jr., Steve9 1:58.57   9.0

27.01 29.98 30.4631.12

EDW JRPugh, John10 1:59.47   7.0

27.43 29.88 30.8531.31

LCS SOBalbon, Nathan11 1:59.77   6.0

27.17 30.02 31.4531.13

ST.L SRWright, Andrew12 2:02.93   5.0

28.04 31.12 31.8231.95

AHHS SRBlanchard, Albert13 2:05.13   4.0

27.54 31.30 33.4632.83

EHS SRLuscy, Pierson14 2:05.57   3.0

28.53 31.48 32.7432.82

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

LHSAA: 1:38.58 2013L Colin Bone

D3: 1:42.71 2013D John Miller

AA1:38.52

AAC1:40.23

Meet Qualifying:  2:09.02

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UHIGH 9Richardson, Christopher1 1:47.77 q

24.99 26.82 28.0527.91

LCP JRHearne, Doug2 1:48.16 q

27.6436.03

LCP SRRussell, Sam3 1:49.77 q

25.26 27.50 28.3328.68

EDW FRTemplet, Wesley4 1:52.59 q

25.77 28.25 28.7829.79

EDW SOPere, Jude5 1:52.67 q

25.87 27.63 30.2628.91

DTSMA 10Alleman, Steven6 1:52.78 q

25.96 28.57 28.4529.80

LMHS 12Wang, Camron7 1:53.11 q

26.39 28.23 29.1429.35

EHS SRLaFerney, Mason8 1:58.09 q

26.88 29.87 30.3830.96

HAAS FRRomero Jr., Steve9 1:59.45 q

27.04 29.38 31.6131.42

EDW JRPugh, John10 2:01.62 q

26.49 29.96 33.2331.94

LCS SOBalbon, Nathan11 2:03.52 q

27.61 31.29 32.1432.48

ST.L SRWright, Andrew12 2:05.45 q

28.51 31.76 32.4732.71

AHHS SRBlanchard, Albert13 2:06.16 q

28.66 32.31 31.8633.33

EHS SRLuscy, Pierson14 2:09.09 q

28.53 32.52 33.9534.09
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard Free)

UHIGH 11Peak, Clyne--- SCR

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

LHSAA: 4:29.61 2006L Robert Looney

D3: 4:34.22 2013D John Miller

AA4:28.75

AAC4:33.39

Meet Qualifying:  6:30.22

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UHIGH 9Richardson, Christopher1 4:42.20   20.0

25.07 27.68 28.2828.83

28.53 28.91 28.55 29.15

28.98 28.22

LCP SRRussell, Sam2 4:52.85   17.0

25.71 28.50 29.8029.14

30.12 30.07 30.25 30.08

30.25 28.93

EDW FRTemplet, Wesley3 5:01.13   16.0

26.69 29.70 30.6129.92

30.72 30.95 31.03 31.23

30.65 29.63

LMHS 12Wang, Camron4 5:04.05   15.0

27.41 30.12 30.5030.84

30.87 30.88 30.81 31.20

31.18 30.24

LCP SOEnglish, Jonathan5 5:12.54   14.0

27.60 30.65 31.9131.00

31.68 31.95 32.01 32.14

32.49 31.11

DTSMA 10Norris, Misha6 5:16.59   13.0

27.81 30.96 32.5131.96

32.81 32.41 32.97 32.67

31.96 30.53

EHS SOJurkovic, Evan7 5:17.55   12.0

28.89 32.22 32.9132.54

32.39 32.51 32.41 32.18

31.56 29.94

EHS SRLaFerney, Mason8 5:22.14   11.0

27.93 31.47 32.8032.28

33.14 33.08 33.15 32.81

33.11 32.37

ST.L SRWright, Andrew9 5:40.39   9.0

29.10 32.87 34.7833.79

35.61 35.48 35.49 35.35

34.25 33.67

LCS 08Pugh, Boyd10 5:53.75   7.0

30.99 35.36 35.4736.09

36.63 36.83 36.12 36.02

36.11 34.13

EHS SRLuscy, Pierson11 5:54.16   6.0

29.74 33.26 35.7934.96

36.63 36.72 37.45 37.46

37.09 35.06

HSM JRStelly, Spencer12 5:57.93   5.0

28.93 33.66 36.5235.71

37.53 37.15 37.38 37.62

37.64 35.79

ST.L SRBass, Sam13 5:58.44   4.0

31.45 34.96 36.7936.34

36.97 37.31 37.04 37.44

36.96 33.18

SOUTH 9Edmonds, Tyler14 6:01.53   3.0

30.12 34.35 37.3836.13

38.49 36.96 37.48 37.56

36.98 36.08

LCS JRWilkins, Benjamin15 6:15.62   2.0

30.99 33.99 37.3735.50

38.35 38.86 39.56 40.45

40.43 40.12

SCC FRRomaguera, Trey16 6:19.44   1.0

32.43 36.15 38.8436.72

37.89 39.09 39.09 40.90

40.47 37.86

HSM SRBeard, Ben17 6:19.50

31.00 34.94 38.5037.59

39.16 39.02 39.62 40.20

40.75 38.72

BHS FRKennemer, Dillon18 6:24.39

31.25 35.59 39.1737.34

40.24 40.15 41.15 42.61

39.79 37.10

LHS JRPoche, Colten19 6:26.64

31.75 36.59 38.25

41.14

1:19.50

LHS SRBrignac, Eric20 6:27.99

32.47 35.70 39.3637.47

39.83 40.77 41.51 41.49

39.80 39.59

EDW JRCaro, Peyton--- x6:47.73

33.57 36.17 39.5138.12

41.19 41.78 43.21 45.27

45.54 43.37

SOUTH 9Williams, Jefferey--- x6:51.91

34.17

1:22.54

UHIGH 11Peak, Clyne--- SCR

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

D3: 52.60 1993D Kermit Henry

AA49.53

AAC50.64

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.21

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LMHS 10Brown, Riley1 53.16   20.0

25.92 27.24

LCS 9Zhang, Derek2 53.99   17.0

26.61 27.38

EHS SONaquin, Ben3 54.07   16.0

26.47 27.60

EDW FRKlingman, Collin4 54.44   15.0

26.51 27.93

LCS JRZhang, Bryan5 1:01.50   14.0

29.13 32.37

LCS SRHamilton, Miles6 1:01.79   13.0

30.07 31.72

UHIGH 9Rodrigue, Owen7 1:02.30   12.0

30.38 31.92

JHS JRConner, Breydon8 1:02.39   11.0

30.04 32.35

B - Final

HAAS 8tLi, Ari9 1:01.81   9.0

30.02 31.79

PBS SRRogers, Evan10 1:02.67   7.0

29.20 33.47

EDW JRPugh, John11 1:02.93   6.0

29.71 33.22

SMHS SOMiller, Joseph12 1:05.17   5.0

31.92 33.25

EHS FRWilliams, Jack13 1:05.88   4.0

32.41 33.47

UHIGH 9Alton, Michael Davis14 1:06.25   3.0

32.11 34.14

EHS SRSingletary, Davis15 1:06.37   2.0

32.01 34.36

DTSMA 11Melton, Stan16 1:08.89   1.0

33.22 35.67

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

LHSAA: 49.72 2017L Charles Korndorffer

D3: 52.60 1993D Kermit Henry

AA49.53

AAC50.64

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.21

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LMHS 10Brown, Riley1 53.06 q

26.17 26.89

LCS 9Zhang, Derek2 55.03 q

26.81 28.22

EDW FRKlingman, Collin3 57.10 q

27.99 29.11

EHS SONaquin, Ben4 57.73 q

27.83 29.90

LCS JRZhang, Bryan5 1:01.24 q

28.79 32.45

LCS SRHamilton, Miles6 1:02.50 q

30.56 31.94

UHIGH 9Rodrigue, Owen7 1:02.65 q

30.34 32.31

JHS JRConner, Breydon8 1:02.87 q

30.19 32.68
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Yard Back)

EDW JRPugh, John9 1:03.17 q

30.36 32.81

HAAS 8tLi, Ari10 1:03.45 q

30.93 32.52

PBS SRRogers, Evan11 1:05.17 q

30.77 34.40

SMHS SOMiller, Joseph12 1:05.23 q

31.65 33.58

EHS FRWilliams, Jack13 1:05.25 q

31.58 33.67

UHIGH 9Alton, Michael Davis14 1:05.96 q

31.68 34.28

EHS SRSingletary, Davis15 1:06.21 q

32.13 34.08

DTSMA 11Melton, Stan16 1:07.41 q

32.78 34.63

EDW JRRobichaux, Gabriel17 1:07.97

32.42 35.55

W.FEL JRDietz, Cole18 1:08.04

32.71 35.33

LHS SRRobertson, Julian19 1:08.15

31.70 36.45

SCC SOLowry, Duncan20 1:08.65

33.37 35.28

BHS18 JRBroussard, Landon21 1:09.70

32.16 37.54

SCC JRBrady, Evan22 1:09.86

ST.L SRMonlezun, John23 1:10.79

34.42 36.37

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

D3: 59.77 1995D Billy Coleman

AA55.93

AAC57.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:18.15

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EDW SORathle, Jacques1 57.34D   20.0

26.98 30.36

ST.L SOSchlang, Mason2 1:01.23   17.0

28.77 32.46

PBS SOMoore, Brooks3 1:01.69   16.0

29.14 32.55

EDW FRMartin, Brendan4 1:03.28   15.0

29.39 33.89

LCS SRBalbon, Noah5 1:04.00   14.0

30.27 33.73

EHS JRJohannessen, Nick6 1:05.77   13.0

31.31 34.46

DTSMA 11Sinanan, Kevin7 1:06.49   12.0

30.73 35.76

LCS SRCarlson, George8 1:08.93   11.0

32.06 36.87

B - Final

UHIGH 12Reed, Gabe9 1:07.89   9.0

31.26 36.63

SCC SRFabre, Cameran10 1:10.08   7.0

32.67 37.41

BHS SODicapo, Broc11 1:10.56   6.0

33.28 37.28

HAAS JRBenoit, Alex12 1:10.84   5.0

33.19 37.65

HSM JRStelly, Spencer13 1:10.90   4.0

33.41 37.49

LHS SOWilliamson, Cole14 1:12.63   3.0

33.61 39.02

TCH SOFuselier, Justin15 1:14.12   2.0

33.65 40.47

VCHS FRCarmouche, Logan16 1:15.56   1.0

35.13 40.43

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

LHSAA: 56.28 2002L David Maras

D3: 59.77 1995D Billy Coleman

AA55.93

AAC57.11

Meet Qualifying:  1:18.15

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EDW SORathle, Jacques1 1:02.14 q

29.29 32.85

ST.L SOSchlang, Mason2 1:03.41 q

29.84 33.57

EDW FRMartin, Brendan3 1:03.43 q

29.96 33.47

PBS SOMoore, Brooks4 1:03.51 q

30.05 33.46

LCS SRBalbon, Noah5 1:05.93 q

31.64 34.29

DTSMA 11Sinanan, Kevin6 1:06.37 q

31.15 35.22

EHS JRJohannessen, Nick7 1:07.17 q

31.89 35.28

LCS SRCarlson, George8 1:09.56 q

32.59 36.97

BHS SODicapo, Broc9 1:10.54 q

33.35 37.19

UHIGH 12Reed, Gabe10 1:10.55 q

32.08 38.47

HAAS JRBenoit, Alex11 1:11.85 q

33.26 38.59

LCP JRCooper, Eli12 1:12.01 q

32.69 39.32

SCC SRFabre, Cameran13 1:12.20 q

33.40 38.80

HSM JRStelly, Spencer14 1:13.18 q

34.00 39.18

LHS SOWilliamson, Cole15 1:13.27 q

34.26 39.01

VCHS FRCarmouche, Logan16 1:14.15 q

34.86 39.29

TCH SOFuselier, Justin17 1:14.48

34.11 40.37

ERATHBuswell, Lane18 1:15.48

35.19 40.29

W.FEL JRCooper, Kenan19 1:15.53

35.55 39.98

EDW FRBergeron, Quin20 1:15.68

36.11 39.57

SOUTH 9Edmonds, Tyler21 1:16.05

35.31 40.74

HAAS JRGeorge, Matthew22 1:16.14

35.77 40.37

SJHS SOBatiste, Nathaniel23 1:16.40

35.82 40.58

AHHS FRGuillory, Cullen24 1:16.41

34.54 41.87

EHS JRDernoncourt, Nils25 1:16.71

36.03 40.68

LCS JRWilkins, Benjamin26 1:16.99

35.52 41.47

LHS SRBanks, Kerrien27 1:17.57

35.34 42.23

BHS18 JROrlando, Luke28 1:18.08

36.17 41.91

W.FEL FRRalph, William29 1:18.25

36.17 42.08

AHHS FRFernandez, Ignacio30 1:18.34

35.42 42.92

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

D3: 50.91 2015D Jay Danos

AA48.96

AAC50.03

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.35

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EDW FRKlingman, Collin1 51.71   20.0

24.54 27.17

DTSMA 12Foreman, Griffen2 52.06   17.0

24.50 27.56

ST.L SOSchlang, Mason3 54.13   16.0

24.63 29.50

EDW SOJeansonne, Dawson4 54.56   15.0

25.65 28.91

EHS SRLevine, Ben5 55.37   14.0

25.41 29.96

LHS SRRobertson, Julian6 57.97   13.0

26.69 31.28

UHIGH 11Wade, Lance7 59.07   12.0

26.98 32.09

LCS JRZhang, Bryan8 1:00.26   11.0

27.48 32.78
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Fly)

B - Final

LCS SOBalbon, Nathan9 58.89   9.0

27.18 31.71

SCC JRCedatol, Collin10 1:00.76   7.0

27.72 33.04

HAAS FRRomero Jr., Steve11 1:01.22   6.0

28.46 32.76

DTSMA 8Foreman, Ryder12 1:01.55   5.0

28.74 32.81

AHHS SRBlanchard, Albert13 1:02.01   4.0

28.62 33.39

MC18 JRGagliano, Carson14 1:02.89   3.0

28.77 34.12

EHS SRAlapati, Ajit15 1:03.47   2.0

28.84 34.63

BHS18 SRKapp, Ty16 1:05.30   1.0

28.86 36.44

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

LHSAA: 49.13 2017L Charles Korndorffer

D3: 50.91 2015D Jay Danos

AA48.96

AAC50.03

Meet Qualifying:  1:10.35

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DTSMA 12Foreman, Griffen1 53.12 q

25.06 28.06

EDW FRKlingman, Collin2 53.44 q

25.36 28.08

ST.L SOSchlang, Mason3 54.30 q

25.28 29.02

EHS SRLevine, Ben4 54.93 q

25.19 29.74

EDW SOJeansonne, Dawson5 55.69 q

26.46 29.23

LHS SRRobertson, Julian6 59.68 q

27.55 32.13

LCS JRZhang, Bryan7 59.79 q

27.72 32.07

UHIGH 11Wade, Lance8 59.90 q

27.39 32.51

LCS SOBalbon, Nathan9 1:00.52 q

28.03 32.49

SCC JRCedatol, Collin10 1:01.17 q

27.69 33.48

HAAS FRRomero Jr., Steve11 1:01.69 q

28.49 33.20

AHHS SRBlanchard, Albert12 1:02.71 q

29.48 33.23

MC18 JRGagliano, Carson13 1:03.29 q

29.14 34.15

DTSMA 8Foreman, Ryder14 1:03.60 q

29.30 34.30

BHS18 SRKapp, Ty15 1:04.40 q

28.59 35.81

EHS SRAlapati, Ajit16 1:04.56 q

29.67 34.89

LHS FRSchexnayder, Colby17 1:04.74

29.28 35.46

LHS SRGaudet, Daren18 1:04.92

29.46 35.46

SCC SOLowry, Duncan19 1:06.30

29.21 37.09

SCC JRLowry, Trey20 1:06.44

30.89 35.55

VCHS JRDaigle, Luke21 1:06.83

31.36 35.47

LHS SOWilliamson, Cole22 1:07.21

31.54 35.67

SMHS JRClark, Jace23 1:07.29

30.45 36.84

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

D3: 1:54.42 2012D Gage Alleman

AA1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

Meet Qualifying:  2:36.11

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

EDW SORathle, Jacques1 1:52.37D   20.0

24.82 29.06 26.6531.84

LMHS 10Brown, Riley2 1:57.09   17.0

25.72 28.86 28.3634.15

PBS SOMoore, Brooks3 2:02.05   16.0

27.11 32.03 28.6134.30

EDW SOJeansonne, Dawson4 2:08.13   15.0

26.67 34.00 30.5936.87

DTSMA 11Sinanan, Kevin5 2:12.17   14.0

28.98 34.09 31.3237.78

EHS SOJurkovic, Evan6 2:15.51   13.0

29.14 35.40 30.0940.88

EHS JRJohannessen, Nick7 2:17.81   12.0

28.33 35.28 33.1941.01

DTSMA 10Norris, Misha--- DQ

28.12 33.00 30.2539.42

B - Final

LCP SOEnglish, Jonathan9 2:12.32   9.0

29.63 31.98 28.0542.66

HAAS 8tLi, Ari10 2:12.72   7.0

31.06

UHIGH 9Rodrigue, Owen11 2:13.45   6.0

29.41 34.57 30.3439.13

LCS SRHamilton, Miles12 2:14.46   5.0

27.67 33.05 30.4343.31

LCS 08Pugh, Boyd13 2:20.85   4.0

30.67 35.33 33.3641.49

W.FEL JRDietz, Cole14 2:23.25   3.0

29.34 36.96 33.3843.57

MC18 JRGagliano, Carson15 2:23.64   2.0

28.36 36.47 36.3442.47

EHS FRWilliams, Jack16 2:26.76   1.0

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

LHSAA: 1:50.78 2015L Thomas Vanderbrook

D3: 1:54.42 2012D Gage Alleman

AA1:49.83

AAC1:51.77

Meet Qualifying:  2:36.11

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EDW SORathle, Jacques1 1:58.59 q

26.09 29.89 28.1434.47

LMHS 10Brown, Riley2 1:59.27 q

26.03 29.53 28.4035.31

PBS SOMoore, Brooks3 2:05.51 q

27.84 31.93 1:05.74

EDW SOJeansonne, Dawson4 2:08.51 q

26.88 34.22 30.4536.96

EHS JRJohannessen, Nick5 2:08.87 q

27.62 33.88 29.0038.37

DTSMA 11Sinanan, Kevin6 2:10.04 q

28.85 33.48 30.5037.21

DTSMA 10Norris, Misha7 2:11.18 q

26.70 32.46 31.1740.85

EHS SOJurkovic, Evan8 2:13.65 q

28.81 34.61 30.4839.75

LCP SOEnglish, Jonathan9 2:13.75 q

28.85 33.88 28.4342.59

HAAS 8tLi, Ari10 2:14.85 q

28.41 33.64 32.1440.66

UHIGH 9Rodrigue, Owen11 2:15.41 q

29.84 34.71 31.2539.61

LCS SRHamilton, Miles12 2:16.17 q

29.06 33.15 30.0843.88

LCS 08Pugh, Boyd13 2:22.45 q

31.31 34.20 33.1043.84

MC18 JRGagliano, Carson14 2:24.17 q

28.23 36.30 36.3343.31

W.FEL JRDietz, Cole15 2:24.82 q

29.96 37.29 33.5244.05

EHS FRWilliams, Jack16 2:27.86 q

30.91 35.85 34.2346.87

EHS SRSingletary, Davis17 2:28.21

31.54 36.12 34.3846.17

ERATHBuswell, Lane18 2:28.58

28.44 39.40 35.3445.40

HAAS JRGeorge, Matthew19 2:30.92

1:09.86 37.36

SCC JRCedatol, Collin20 2:31.44

28.86 37.11 39.0146.46

LHS JRLaiche, Austin21 2:32.85

32.32 37.90 34.7447.89

VCHS JRDaigle, Luke22 2:34.18

31.74 40.88 35.2446.32
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Allstate -  LHSAA Championship Swim Meet Division 3, S#: Observation ????

November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Yard IM)

BHS18 JROrlando, Luke23 2:34.29

33.41 38.92 36.4445.52

BHS18 SRKapp, Ty24 2:37.68

31.76 40.36 36.1349.43

LHS FRSchexnayder, Colby--- DQ

33.18 42.82 38.8548.86

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

D3: 1:30.89 2017D Saint Louis High School

I Etherton, P Rue, N LeJeune, C Wyninger

AA1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LCS1 1:31.49   40.0

Balbon, Noah SR Hamilton, Miles SR

Carlson, George SR Zhang, Derek 9

23.08 23.32 21.9823.11

EDW2 1:33.32   34.0

Martin, Brendan FR Jeansonne, Dawson SO

Templet, Wesley FR Pere, Jude SO

23.23 24.00 22.6823.41

UHIGH3 1:35.81   32.0

Daniel, Daylon 11 Reed, Gabe 12

Rodrigue, Owen 9 Wade, Lance 11

24.54 23.48 23.2024.59

SCC4 1:36.85   30.0

Cedatol, Collin JR Levatino, Kaile JR

Jensen, Jackson SO Chapman, Jack JR

24.98 24.31 22.5325.03

EHS5 1:37.44   28.0

Levine, Ben SR Johnson, Owen SR

Jurkovic, Evan SO LaFerney, Mason SR

22.84 24.71 24.3825.51

DTSMA6 1:41.52   26.0

Foreman, Griffen 12 Stickles- Noonan, Corbett 09

Foreman, Ryder 8 Melton, Stan 11

22.74 26.12 25.4327.23

BHS7 1:41.73   24.0

Cutrer, Price SR Babin, Daniel SR

Lane, Jack SO Dicapo, Broc SO

24.59 25.84 25.3026.00

AHHS--- DQ

Blanchard, Albert SR Fernandez, Victor JR

Guillory, Cade JR Talbot, Deno SR

24.66 24.26 22.5325.57

B - Final

LHS9 1:41.12   18.0

Crowdus, Gage SR Dale, Robby SR

Zeringue, Drake SR Bland, Gabriel SR

26.18 25.49 24.1525.30

HAAS10 1:43.22   14.0

Zaveri, Suraj SR Li, Ari 8t

Benoit, Alex JR Romero Jr., Steve FR

27.37 25.05 24.8925.91

ST.L11 1:44.71   12.0

Berryhill, Nicholas SO Milligan, Gus JR

Morgan, Parker SO Rue, Phillip SR

26.71 26.35 23.8927.76

JHS12 1:46.29   10.0

Conner, Breydon JR Conner, Brennon FR

Jardell, Ethan FR Edwards, Riley FR

25.08 21.66 33.7925.76

SMHS13 1:46.84   8.0

Miller, Joseph SO Ngo, Dylan SO

Clark, Jace JR Torr, Logan SO

24.70 27.30 27.1927.65

W.FEL14 1:47.54   6.0

Shidaker, Preston JR Cooper, Kenan JR

Horn, Jack JR Dietz, Cole JR

27.65 26.23 25.3428.32

VCHS15 1:47.91   4.0

Barnes, Hamilton SO Danos, Christian SO

Leaber, Andrew FR McManus, Benson SR

28.76 28.21 23.7527.19

BHS1816 1:48.59   2.0

Broussard, Landon JR Soileau, Zane SO

Berger, Shayne SR Templet, Jace SR

26.62 29.81 25.1227.04

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 1:25.17 2014L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Romero, Grenfell

D3: 1:30.89 2017D Saint Louis High School

I Etherton, P Rue, N LeJeune, C Wyninger

AA1:24.92

AAC1:26.03

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EDW1 1:34.64 q

Martin, Brendan FR Jeansonne, Dawson SO

Templet, Wesley FR Pere, Jude SO

LCS2 1:34.70 q

Zhang, Derek 9 Carlson, George SR

Hamilton, Miles SR Balbon, Noah SR

23.22 23.38 23.8524.25

UHIGH3 1:36.91 q

Daniel, Daylon 11 Reed, Gabe 12

Rodrigue, Owen 9 Wade, Lance 11

25.01 24.13 23.8523.92

SCC4 1:36.96 q

Levatino, Kaile JR Jensen, Jackson SO

Cedatol, Collin JR Chapman, Jack JR

AHHS5 1:37.62 q

Blanchard, Albert SR Fernandez, Victor JR

Guillory, Cade JR Talbot, Deno SR

25.09 24.42 22.5625.55

EHS6 1:39.14 q

Johnson, Owen SR Alapati, Ajit SR

Jurkovic, Evan SO LaFerney, Mason SR

24.48 25.42 24.3524.89

BHS7 1:41.83 q

Cutrer, Price SR Babin, Daniel SR

Lane, Jack SO Dicapo, Broc SO

DTSMA8 1:43.03 q

Foreman, Griffen 12 Stickles- Noonan, Corbett 09

Foreman, Ryder 8 Melton, Stan 11

22.93 26.69 25.8027.61

LHS9 1:43.25 q

Crowdus, Gage SR Dale, Robby SR

Zeringue, Drake SR Bland, Gabriel SR

HAAS10 1:44.45 q

Zaveri, Suraj SR Benoit, Alex JR

Li, Ari 8t Romero Jr., Steve FR

27.17 26.25 25.4625.57

ST.L11 1:46.44 q

Berryhill, Nicholas SO Milligan, Gus JR

Morgan, Parker SO Rue, Phillip SR

26.66 27.01 23.8528.92

VCHS12 1:46.67 q

Barnes, Hamilton SO Danos, Christian SO

Leaber, Andrew FR McManus, Benson SR

SMHS13 1:47.24 q

Miller, Joseph SO Ngo, Dylan SO

Clark, Jace JR Torr, Logan SO

24.55 27.58 27.0228.09

W.FEL14 1:49.22 q

Shidaker, Preston JR Cooper, Kenan JR

Horn, Jack JR Dietz, Cole JR

28.28 27.07 24.7329.14

JHS15 1:49.59 q

Conner, Breydon JR Conner, Brennon FR

Jardell, Ethan FR Edwards, Riley FR

BHS1816 1:49.62 q

Broussard, Landon JR Soileau, Zane SO

Berger, Shayne SR Templet, Jace SR

27.30 27.99 25.1529.18

LMHS17 2:00.27

Gibson, Damon 10 Johnson, Jabril 12

Sanz, Maximillian 10 Terrance, Brandon 10

30.91 31.47 25.9231.97

PBS18 2:04.47

Fife, Hunter JR Jatho, Joseph SR

Parks, Bryce SR Wilson, Noah 7

NV19 2:13.82

Rodrigue, Owen SO Broussard, Shane SO

Byler, Brit SR Vaughn, Zachary SO

32.19 32.13 35.9733.53

SOUTH--- DQ

Randolph, Shawn 11 Williams, Jefferey 9

Perez, Silvio 10 Lagrange, Liam

28.82 30.56 24.8629.84
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November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

D3: 3:16.42 2017D E.D. White Catholic High

G DeGravelle, J Pere, C Klingman, J Rathle

AA3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LCS1 3:23.44   40.0

Balbon, Noah SR Poche, Adam SR

Hamilton, Miles SR Zhang, Derek 9

24.16 50.25 52.5124.51

24.34 51.59 23.63 49.09

DTSMA2 3:25.75   34.0

Foreman, Griffen 12 Sinanan, Kevin 11

Norris, Misha 10 Alleman, Steven 10

23.64 49.91 52.7224.85

24.23 51.49 23.76 51.63

EHS3 3:30.56   32.0

Jurkovic, Evan SO LaFerney, Mason SR

Naquin, Ben SO Johannessen, Nick JR

25.63 53.93 53.5925.50

24.26 50.74 25.04 52.30

LCP4 3:32.06   30.0

Russell, Sam SR English, Jonathan SO

Cooper, Eli JR Hearne, Doug JR

24.58 50.95 53.4125.52

26.25 58.55 23.74 49.15

UHIGH5 3:34.84   28.0

Richardson, Christopher 9 Wade, Lance 11

Alton, Michael Davis 9 Daniel, Daylon 11

23.34 48.63 53.3825.18

27.74 1:01.18 23.48 51.65

AHHS6 3:41.64   26.0

Talbot, Deno SR Fernandez, Victor JR

Guillory, Cade JR Blanchard, Albert SR

25.67 53.16 56.4826.29

27.45 57.24 25.68 54.76

LHS7 3:43.16   24.0

Gaudet, Daren SR Robertson, Julian SR

Zeringue, Drake SR Bland, Gabriel SR

27.03 57.87 54.2525.84

26.46 55.74 25.80 55.30

SCC8 3:45.77   22.0

Cedatol, Collin JR Levatino, Kaile JR

Jensen, Jackson SO Chapman, Jack JR

27.28 57.50 57.75

27.41 59.07 23.58 51.45

B - Final

ST.L9 3:53.21   18.0

Wright, Andrew SR Monlezun, John SR

Bass, Sam SR Schlang, Mason SO

27.67 57.57 1:02.9429.87

29.06 1:00.45 25.03 52.25

BHS1810 4:00.71   14.0

Kapp, Ty SR Berger, Shayne SR

Templet, Jace SR Orlando, Luke JR

27.35 58.42 1:01.3229.43

26.85 1:01.03 26.88 59.94

SOUTH11 4:08.87   12.0

Edmonds, Tyler 9 Lagrange, Liam

Perez, Silvio 10 Randolph, Shawn 11

27.20 58.73 1:07.5831.58

28.56 1:06.31 26.44 56.25

PBS12 4:18.80   10.0

Moore, Brooks SO Wilson, Noah 7

Fife, Hunter JR Rogers, Evan SR

24.75 51.52 1:12.9934.87

34.90 1:15.45 28.26 58.84

VCHS13 4:20.03   8.0

Ragas, Stephen FR Danos, Christian SO

Leaber, Andrew FR Barnes, Hamilton SO

31.44 1:06.40 1:07.7532.29

29.75 1:03.12 30.00 1:02.76

W.FEL14 4:23.50   6.0

Shidaker, Preston JR Horn, Jack JR

Ralph, William FR Cooper, Kenan JR

30.29 1:03.86 1:09.3932.06

32.01 1:10.06 28.34 1:00.19

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

LHSAA: 3:09.22 2013L Catholic High School

Bone, Seagraves, Rodrguez, Grenfell

D3: 3:16.42 2017D E.D. White Catholic High

G DeGravelle, J Pere, C Klingman, J Rathle

AA3:06.24

AAC3:08.93

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

DTSMA1 3:27.38 q

Foreman, Griffen 12 Sinanan, Kevin 11

Norris, Misha 10 Alleman, Steven 10

23.49 49.62 52.9324.76

24.52 52.46 24.63 52.37

LCS2 3:29.74 q

Balbon, Noah SR Poche, Adam SR

Hamilton, Miles SR Zhang, Derek 9

24.37 51.19 53.5125.04

25.25 53.97 24.11 51.07

LCP3 3:34.02 q

Russell, Sam SR English, Jonathan SO

Cooper, Eli JR Hearne, Doug JR

51.54 53.5025.63

28.21 1:00.38 23.37 48.60

EHS4 3:34.58 q

Jurkovic, Evan SO LaFerney, Mason SR

Naquin, Ben SO Johannessen, Nick JR

25.48 54.20 53.9725.77

25.46 53.29 25.84 53.12

UHIGH5 3:37.30 q

Richardson, Christopher 9 Wade, Lance 11

Alton, Michael Davis 9 Daniel, Daylon 11

23.70 49.17 53.5525.11

28.31 1:00.54 25.56 54.04

AHHS6 3:45.52 q

Blanchard, Albert SR Fernandez, Victor JR

Guillory, Cade JR Talbot, Deno SR

28.53 57.44 56.7226.38

58.77 25.45 52.59

LHS7 3:49.11 q

Gaudet, Daren SR Robertson, Julian SR

Zeringue, Drake SR Bland, Gabriel SR

27.53 57.86 58.6227.58

26.45 56.17 26.77 56.46

SCC8 3:53.69 q

Levatino, Kaile JR Jensen, Jackson SO

Cedatol, Collin JR Chapman, Jack JR

59.08 1:04.5830.25

27.52 58.50 24.04 51.53

ST.L9 3:55.11 q

Wright, Andrew SR Monlezun, John SR

Bass, Sam SR Schlang, Mason SO

28.10 58.76 1:00.1128.22

30.03 1:01.55 26.12 54.69

BHS1810 4:05.63 q

Kapp, Ty SR Berger, Shayne SR

LeBlanc, Carson FR Orlando, Luke JR

28.44 1:00.38 1:03.0629.88

30.09 1:02.86 27.81 59.33

SOUTH11 4:16.46 q

Edmonds, Tyler 9 Lagrange, Liam

Perez, Silvio 10 Randolph, Shawn 11

29.31 1:01.38 1:08.6631.97

31.33 1:09.03 27.38 57.39

VCHS12 4:22.36 q

Ragas, Stephen FR Danos, Christian SO

Leaber, Andrew FR Barnes, Hamilton SO

31.20 1:06.42 1:08.0131.16

28.92 1:02.64 30.33 1:05.29

PBS13 4:27.55 q

Moore, Brooks SO Rogers, Evan SR

Parks, Bryce SR Wilson, Noah 7

25.14 52.94 1:00.7628.95

31.28 1:14.14 20.44 1:19.71

W.FEL14 4:35.05 q

Shidaker, Preston JR Horn, Jack JR

Ralph, William FR Cooper, Kenan JR

29.84 1:03.78 1:13.0734.15

34.47 1:13.04 30.76 1:05.16

EDW--- DQ

Klingman, Collin FR Templet, Wesley FR

Pere, Jude SO Rathle, Jacques SO

24.04 49.90 51.8925.17

24.32 51.00 24.05 49.86
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November 14-15, 2018 @ SPAR Aquatic Center

Results
 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

D3: 1:40.90 2017D E.D. White Catholic High

C Klingman, J Rathle, J Pere, G DeGravelle

AAC1:24.94

AA1:33.34

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

EDW1 1:39.78D   40.0

Klingman, Collin FR Rathle, Jacques SO

Jeansonne, Dawson SO Martin, Brendan FR

25.38 26.30 23.0225.08

EHS2 1:43.89   34.0

Naquin, Ben SO Johannessen, Nick JR

Levine, Ben SR Johnson, Owen SR

25.47 30.26 24.4223.74

DTSMA3 1:45.06   32.0

Alleman, Steven 10 Sinanan, Kevin 11

Foreman, Griffen 12 Norris, Misha 10

27.46 30.14 23.1724.29

LCP4 1:47.58   30.0

English, Jonathan SO Cooper, Eli JR

Russell, Sam SR Hearne, Doug JR

29.32 29.88 22.8425.54

LCS5 1:48.74   28.0

Zhang, Bryan JR Carlson, George SR

Balbon, Nathan SO Poche, Adam SR

27.91 30.60 23.9526.28

UHIGH6 1:49.80   26.0

Rodrigue, Owen 9 Reed, Gabe 12

Richardson, Christopher 9 Alton, Michael Davis 9

28.74 30.27 26.2524.54

ST.L7 1:51.70   24.0

Monlezun, John SR Schlang, Mason SO

Wright, Andrew SR Rue, Phillip SR

31.11 29.89 23.2127.49

LHS--- DQ

Robertson, Julian SR Williamson, Cole SO

Gaudet, Daren SR Dale, Robby SR

28.02 32.45 25.4026.74

B - Final

HAAS9 1:55.94   18.0

Li, Ari 8t Benoit, Alex JR

Romero Jr., Steve FR Zaveri, Suraj SR

29.66 32.30 26.8227.16

BHS10 1:57.07   14.0

Babin, Daniel SR Dicapo, Broc SO

Cutrer, Price SR Lane, Jack SO

32.39 31.23 26.1027.35

LMHS11 1:57.14   12.0

Terrance, Brandon 10 Brown, Riley 10

Wang, Camron 12 Johnson, Jabril 12

33.11 28.66 29.0126.36

SCC12 1:57.81   10.0

Lowry, Duncan SO Fabre, Cameran SR

Lowry, Trey JR Jensen, Jackson SO

31.85 32.04 25.2828.64

BHS1813 1:59.04   8.0

Broussard, Landon JR Orlando, Luke JR

Kapp, Ty SR Templet, Jace SR

32.18 34.33 25.1527.38

VCHS14 1:59.28   6.0

Leaber, Andrew FR Carmouche, Logan FR

Daigle, Luke JR McManus, Benson SR

32.04 38.08 22.6326.53

W.FEL15 2:02.22   4.0

Dietz, Cole JR Cooper, Kenan JR

Ralph, William FR Shidaker, Preston JR

30.37 32.95 27.1831.72

SMHS--- DQ

Miller, Joseph SO Torr, Logan SO

Clark, Jace JR Ngo, Dylan SO

29.55 39.46 26.5229.35

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

LHSAA: 1:34.74 2017L Jesuit High School

D Edwards, M Lulich, C Korndorffer, J Baudouin

D3: 1:40.90 2017D E.D. White Catholic High

C Klingman, J Rathle, J Pere, G DeGravelle

AAC1:24.94

AA1:33.34

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EDW1 1:43.79 q

Klingman, Collin FR Rathle, Jacques SO

Jeansonne, Dawson SO Martin, Brendan FR

26.65 28.54 22.9625.64

DTSMA2 1:45.87 q

Alleman, Steven 10 Sinanan, Kevin 11

Foreman, Griffen 12 Norris, Misha 10

27.56 30.49 23.3924.43

EHS3 1:46.82 q

Naquin, Ben SO Johannessen, Nick JR

Levine, Ben SR Johnson, Owen SR

25.90 32.03 24.8524.04

LCP4 1:48.83 q

English, Jonathan SO Cooper, Eli JR

Russell, Sam SR Hearne, Doug JR

29.50 31.19 22.6425.50

UHIGH5 1:50.16 q

Rodrigue, Owen 9 Reed, Gabe 12

Richardson, Christopher 9 Alton, Michael Davis 9

28.62 30.37 26.3624.81

LCS6 1:50.48 q

Zhang, Bryan JR Carlson, George SR

Balbon, Nathan SO Poche, Adam SR

28.63 31.06 23.9326.86

ST.L7 1:54.84 q

Monlezun, John SR Schlang, Mason SO

Wright, Andrew SR Rue, Phillip SR

33.04 30.68 23.6127.51

LHS8 1:54.97 q

Robertson, Julian SR Williamson, Cole SO

Gaudet, Daren SR Dale, Robby SR

29.31 32.75 25.6227.29

SCC9 1:57.33 q

Lowry, Duncan SO Fabre, Cameran SR

Lowry, Trey JR Jensen, Jackson SO

30.86 32.68 24.7329.06

HAAS10 1:58.01 q

Li, Ari 8t Benoit, Alex JR

Romero Jr., Steve FR Zaveri, Suraj SR

29.91 32.57 28.0027.53

BHS1811 1:58.97 q

Broussard, Landon JR Soileau, Zane SO

Kapp, Ty SR Templet, Jace SR

31.28 35.75 24.7927.15

BHS12 1:59.26 q

Babin, Daniel SR Dicapo, Broc SO

Cutrer, Price SR Lane, Jack SO

32.76 32.17 26.3627.97

VCHS13 1:59.69 q

Leaber, Andrew FR Carmouche, Logan FR

Daigle, Luke JR McManus, Benson SR

31.44 34.17 23.5530.53

LMHS14 1:59.97 q

Terrance, Brandon 10 Brown, Riley 10

Wang, Camron 12 Johnson, Jabril 12

33.49 30.06 29.9426.48

SMHS15 2:01.50 q

Miller, Joseph SO Torr, Logan SO

Clark, Jace JR Ngo, Dylan SO

29.50 37.11 25.9228.97

W.FEL16 2:03.67 q

Dietz, Cole JR Cooper, Kenan JR

Ralph, William FR Shidaker, Preston JR

30.54 34.17 28.1130.85

JHS17 2:04.32

Conner, Breydon JR Conner, Brennon FR

Jardell, Ethan FR Edwards, Riley FR

29.29 30.74 35.5328.76

PBS18 2:08.32

Rogers, Evan SR Moore, Brooks SO

Wilson, Noah 7 Parks, Bryce SR

29.15 29.52 28.9240.73

SOUTH19 2:11.05

Randolph, Shawn 11 Williams, Jefferey 9

Edmonds, Tyler 9 Perez, Silvio 10

32.21 40.54 27.8530.45

AHHS--- DQ

Fernandez, Ignacio FR Guillory, Cullen FR

Gonzales, Nicholas SO Brewster, Rhett SO

35.66 33.84 29.1831.99


